
ERAZ HUSSAIN 
r Finance 

iness Administration 

ErGR. !FDUL cAf1Ir/i 

4 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI 

2. Tender Reference No: NIT No. DUHS/W&S/202511392, Dated: 22 January, 2025 
(REF NO: DUHS/W&S-NIT/173) 

3. Tender Description: REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE FOR AIR CONDITIONING, OPERATION 
REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF PACKAGE UNITS AND OPERATION, 
REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF CENTRAL HVAC SYSTEM (CHILLER 
PLANTS, COOLING TOWERS, VRF UNITS, AHUs, DX CONDENSING 
UNITS, FCUs & ALLIED EQUIPMENT) 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage — One Envelope, Clause 46(1) of SPPRA Rules 2010 
(Amended Up to Date) 

5. Tender Published: 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 

7. Bids Opening date: 

8. Total Bids Received: 

9. No. of Bid Technically Qualified: 

10. Mandatory Evaluation Report:  

a. DUHS website and SPPRA websites EPADS ID # S-250161368 
b. Dawn (English language newspaper) 
c. Daily Jang (Urdu language newspaper) 
d. Daily Express (Urdu language newspaper) 
e. Daily Jeejal (Sindhi language newspaper) 
on 23rd January, 2025 (Copies attached) 

Four (04) Nos. 

10th February 2025 at 11:30 a.m. 

Four (04) Nos. 

One (01) No. 

Attached as Annexure-1 

Recommendations & Remarks:  
Based on the comprehensive evaluation results, including technical and financial assessments, the bid 
of M/s.United Construction Co has accepted. Therefore, it is recommended that a contract may be 
awarded to MIs.United Construction Co for the "Repair and Maintenance for Air Conditioning 
Operation, Repair & Maintenance of Package Units and Operation, Repair and Maintenance of 
Central HVAC System (Chiller Plants, Cooling Towers, VRF Units, AHUS, DX Condensing 
Units, FCUS & Allied Equipment)" for Dow University of Health Sciences Karachi. 

HOSSAIPt 
PRO-VICE CHANCEUQA 

Merit rious Professor of Obstetrics 
GnecoIoq 

Ivfnity  of Health Sciencer 

Prof. Nazli Hossain 
(Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Mr. Pir Muzaffa 
(Secretary I Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

(Member) 
Director Works & Services, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Mr. Abdul Rahim 

MuzaffarAlj Shah 
Director 

anning  &  Developme 
rsity of Health Sciences 

an  arac iviriviura,ntaa.ain 'vs iii Health Sr:ir • c 

(Member) 
Additiona rector Fihance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Mr. Syed ussain 
(External mber) 
Senior Manaer Finance, Institute of 
Business 

Prof. uhammad Saeed Quraishy 
VICE CHANCELLOR 

Dow University of Health Sciences 



H U S SAt N 
anarcr Finance 

ni Uusmess Administration 
Karachi 

MINUTES OF E-BID OPENING MEETING 

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE FOR AIR CONDITIONING, OPERATION REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF 
PACKAGE UNITS AND OPERATION, REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF CENTRAL HVAC SYSTEM (CHILLER 

PLANTS, COOLING TOWERS, VRF UNITS, AHUs, DX CONDENSING UNITS, FCUs & ALLIED EQUIPMENT) 
NIT No. DUHS/W&S1202511392, Dated: 22nd  January, 2025 

Ref No: DUHSIW&S-N1T1173, EPADS ID # S-250161368 

The bids were submitted online through EPADS SPPRA and the procurement committee open the bids online as 
on 10th  February 2025 at 11:30 a.m. for "Repair and Maintenance for Air Conditioning Operation, Repair & 
Maintenance of Package Units and Operation, Repair and Maintenance of Central HVAC System (Chiller Plants, 
Cooling Towers, VRF Units, AHUS, DX Condensing Units, FCUS & Allied Equipment)"NIT No. 
DUHS/W&S/2025/1392, Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/173, EPADS ID # S-250 161368 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE (SERVICES):  
1. Prof. Nazli Hossain (Chairperson) 

Pro-Vice Chancellor 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

2. Mr. Pir Muzaffar All Shah (Secretary / Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

3. Mr.Muhammad Hanif (Member) 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

4. Mr. Abdul Rahim Khan (Member) 
Director Works & Services, 
Dow University of Health Sciences DUHS 

5. Mr.Syed Sheraz Hussain (External Member) 
Senior Manager Finance, 
Institute of Business Administration (lBA) Karachi. 

PARTICIPANT BIDDERS WHO SUBMIITED THEIR ONLINE BIDS 
1. M/s. Iceberg Industries 
2. MIs. Birds Services and Technologies 
3. MIs. United Construction Co. 
4. MIs. Principal Builders 

The tender was hoisted on the SPPRA website https://sindh.eprocure.gov.pkl  EPADS ID # S-250 161368, DUHS 
website and the same was published in 04 widely circulated leading daily newspaper of English, Urdu and Sindhi 
languages viz. Dawn, Daily Jang, Daily Express and Daily Jeejal on 23rd  January, 2025.The online receipt of bids 
was closed at 10:00 a.m. as on 10th  February 2025 as per scheduled date and time. The Four (04) bidders had 
submitted their online bids who purchased the bidding documents. The bids were opened online through EPADS. 
It was briefed to the participant that initially, only Technical Bid / Proposals were evaluated, without reference to 
the price and reject any proposal which does not fulfilled the mandatory Criteria of the bidding document. After 
the technical evaluation of the participated biddeis the only Single (01) bidder had technically qualified in the 
bidding process. Bidder's eligibility Criteria (mandatory requires ents) r- sort attached as annexure-1. 

Page 1 of2 
ft C1k .ADULHIMKHPJ 

-. , Director 
D 

Fir uz, ar ii Shah
OW  fl  CrSI&y'V;5th  Sc ' 

DOW LrI
rachi ROF. DR. NAZLI HOSSA 

- PR"CE CHANCELLOR 
rofessnr of  ObsteYic 

Gynecology 
flow University of F$ealth  Sciencc 

Katachi 

Director 
Planninn  & 



Summary of Financial Proposals:  
The financial evaluation and arithmetic calculations of the following received bids are as under: 

S• 
No Name of Bidder 

Total Bid 
Amount 
(Including all 

Taxes) 

Bid 
Security 

3% 

Name of Bank, 
Pay Order No 

& Date 
Remarks 

MJs.United 
Construction Co. 

38,438,094/- 1,350,000/- 
Meezan Bank 
P.O # 05920068 
08-02-2025 

Technically Qualified and 
Accepted. Recommended for 
Award of Contract. 

2.  MIs.Iceberg 

Industries 
30,243,894/- 950,000/- 

Meezan Bank 
P.O # 05515307 
08-02-2025 

Technically Disqualified Therefore 

Not Recommended. ' 

3.  M/s.Birds Services 

and Technologies 
34,914,900/- 1,054,647/- 

Meezan Bank 
P.O # 01858544 
07-02-2025 

Technically Disqualified Therefore 

Not Recommended. K 

4• M/s.Principal 

Builders 
45,014,263/- 1,200,000/- 

Bank Al Habib 
P.O # 12062143 
07-02-2025 

Technically Disqualified and less 

than 3% of bid Security Submitted. 

Recommendations & Remarks:  
Based on the comprehensive evaluation results, including technical and financial assessments, the bid of 
M/s.United Construction Co has accepted. Therefore, it is recommended that a contract may be awarded 
to M/s.United Construction Co for the "Repair and Maintenance for Air Conditioning Operation, 
Repair & Maintenance of Package Units and Operation, Repair and Maintenance of Central HVAC 
System (Chiller Plants, Cooling Towers, VRF Units, AHUS, DX Condensing Units, FCUS & Allied 
Equipment)" for Dow University of Health Sciences Karachi. 

I \s c74' '/' 
FlnaflcO 

Mr. MuhahQth8  ; ealth Sc'' 
(Meinb)' 

 Umn'i3t 

Additional Diiector Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

ENGR. ABDUL RAHIM KHi.IW 
Director 

Work & ery Departmei 
.of Health Scienc 

chi 
Mr. Abdul Rahi han 

(Member) 
Director Works & Services, 
Dow University of Health 
Sciences 

iTJlfuzaffar4lj Shah 
Director 

nning & Develop 
niversity of  Health Sciences 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar A i Shah 
(Secretary I Member) 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

SYED SHE) AZ HUSSAIN 
anager Finance 

bi Business Administratio 
Karachi 

Mr. S  s  Sheraz Hussain 
(E •rnal ember) 
S nior Ma ager Finance, Institute of 
Business Ai ministration (IBA) 

PROF. DR. NAZII HOSSAl 
PRO-VICE CHANCE1LO 

Meritorious Professor of Obstetrics 
Gynecology 

/"\(
VOW &Jni VIT IfOf Health Si 

Prof. Nazli Hossain 
(Chairperson) 
Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

 

Prof. Muhammad Saeed Quraishy 
VICE CHANCELLOR 

Dow University of Health Sciences 

Page 2 of 2 



Annexure-1 

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE FOR AIR CONDITIONING, OPERATION REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF PACKAGE UNITS AND OPERATION, REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF CENTRAL HVAC SYSTEM 

(CHILLER PLANTS, COOLING TOWERS, VRF UNITS, AHUs, DX CONDENSING UNITS, FCUs & ALLIED EQUIPMENT) 

(REF NO: DUHSIW&S-NIT/173) EPADS ID # S- 250161368, NIT # DUHS/W&S/2025/1392 

MANDATORY ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA REPORT   

S.No Mandatory Eligibility Criteria & List of documents to be enclosed: - M/s. Iceberg Industries 
MIs. Birds Services and 

Technologies 
M/s. Principal Builders 

M/s. United 
Construction Co. 

I Scanned Tender Purchase Receipt / Pay Order of Tender Fee. Attached Attached Attached Attached 

2 Complete Bidding Document, duly signed and stamped on its each/every page as acceptance of all terms & conditions, 

Complete Bidding 
Docuntent,was not duly 

signed and stamped on its 
each/every page. 

Complete Bidding 
Document,was not duly 

signed and stamped on its 
each/every page. 

Attached 

Repair and Maintenance Facility (Credible documentary evidence must be provided) Local Repair and maintenance workshop / set-up. 

Bidder should be based in Karachi or should have a branch in Karachi. Office details at Karachi with Phone Numbers/Addresses. 
Attached Attached Attached 

4 Copy of CNlC of signatory of the Bid Forms. Attached Attached Attached Attached 

Valid Income Tax Registration Certificate (FBR) (Active Taxpayer) Bidder must be available on 'List of Active Tax Payers' of FBR website 

(for Income Tax). 

Actave on Tax Payer but 
NTh Certificate not 

attached 

Attached Attached Attached 

6 
Valid Sales Services Tax (SST-SRB) Registration (Active Taxpayer) Bidder must be available on 'List of Active Tax Payers' SRB website (for 

Sindh Sales Tax). 
Attached Attached 

Actave but SBR 
Certificate Not Attached 

Attached 

7 Bidder / Company Profile / Details. Attached Attached Attached Attached 

8 Regiatration or proof of Business (Minimum LastS Years) Valid documentary evidence muat attached. Attached Attached Attached Attached 

9 

Affidavit on stamp paper duly notarized to the effect that: 

(i) The bidder is neither blacklisted nor suspended by any National / International, including Provincial and Federal 

Government. 

(ii) The bidder is not awarded any punishment from any Court of Law. 

(iii) The bidder has submitted the correct and complete information along with the bid/offer. If any Documentlinformation is found 

forged/engineered /fake/bogus at any stage, the bidder may be Declared as Blacklisted in accordance with law and the performance 

guarantee and payment, if any may be forfeited. 

Attached Attached Attached Attached 

10 
Average annual turnover in the last 03 years (On the closing of last fiscal year) should not be less than Rs. 50 million, demonstrated through 

Income Tax Returns (ITR — FBR), with the audited statement of accounts details to be submitted, 

Income Tax Returns with 
the Audited Statements of 
last Three (03) years were 

not attached 

Auached 

Only Two (02) Year 
Income Tax Returns & 
Audited Statements are 

Attached 

Attached 

11 

Existing and any past service providers are only eligible for bidding upon providing recent Satisfactory Performance Certificates after the date of 

advertisement, for respective periods of services from the Regiatrar office of Dow University of Health Sciences, duly signed and stamped. No 

other certificates will be accepted for eligibility. 

Not Applicable Attached Not Applicable Attached 

12 

Bidders past experience of at least 03 projects in the public sector either government /aemi- government/autonomous bodies 

during the last 05 years providing similar services of Repair and Maintenance for Air Conditioning and Operation, Repair & 

Maintenance of Package Units and Operation, Repair and Maintenance of Central HVAC System (Chiller Plants, Cooling Towers, VRF 

Units, AHUS, DX Condensing Units, FCUS & Allied Equipment) with pieces of evidence work order, agreement, performance certificate etc. 

If the ORIGNAL project is extended for more than 12 months or more then it would be considered a single project only. Extensions of project 

cannot be considered as a project. 

Performance Certificates 
were Not Attached 

Three (03) proJects in the 
public sector either 
government /semi- 

government/autonomous 
bodies were not attached 

Similar Nature of 
Experience Not Attached 

Attached 

13 
Scanned Copy of the Pay order / Bank Draft of Bid Security / Earnest Money should be attached along with E- Bid document. (Oraginal bid 

security should be submitted at DUHS before the deadline of E-Bid opening), 

Submitted at DUHS but not 
attached with uploaded 

profile on EPADS. 

Attached 
Attached but less amount 
of bid Security Submitted 

hence rejected 
Attached 

., (') Results - Technically Disqualified- Technically Disqualified Technically Disqualified Technically Qualified 

Qs 9  - 'l  pzaj/lir  A ii S/ia/i  Additiopl Director Finance ' — DjIector Dow 1'nit.erity of Iloalth Scnic3 Pannip9" 
Develop 0 Krathi Do University of  HellEi Scio 

[I-Th!.. 1UV (UA 
t ftcmor 

t)epltfl1efit 

jrSty icat1 Sciones 



as 

CERTIFICATE  

This is to certify that the prices are comparable with the Provision of market rates in respect of the technically qualified 
bids for the "REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE FOR AIR CONDITIONING, OPERATION REPAIR & 

MAINTENANCE OF PACKAGE UNITS AND OPERATION, REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF 
CENTRAL HVAC SYSTEM (CHILLER PLANTS, COOLING TOWERS, VRF UNITS, AHUs, DX 
CONDENSING UNITS, FCUs & ALLIED EQUIPMENT)" In respect of NIT No. DUHS/W&S/2025/1 392 Dated: 

22nd January 2025, Ref No: DUHS/W&S-NIT/173, EPADS ID # S-250161368 for which technical and financial E-

bids were opened online as on 10" February 2025 at 11:30 a.m. 

• _: ..:;.:r.:
O. .- 

\ 

\, 

•• 

Prof. Nazli Hossain 

.11a1rpers0n)  
Pro-Vice Chancellor, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

PROF. DR. NAZLI HOSS/ 
PRO-VIcE CHANCELLOR 

22& eSSrof Obstet' 

Ow UniversIHIaIth  Scn: 

2 

Mr. Pir Muzaffar Au Shah 
(Secretary / Member) 

. . 
Director Planning & Development, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

rMuzaffarAllSha1 
Director 

Planning & Development 
'ow University of  Health Scion 

3 

Mr. Muhammad Hanif 
(Member)

. . 
Additional Director Finance, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

Additional Director Finance 

DOW Uni',erity of Health Scin 
ractt; 

4 

Mr. Abdul Rahim Khan 
(Member) 
Director 1Works & Services, 
Dow University of Health Sciences 

LIPIM riAW 

9l1:& $euics l)tpalIment 
Of Hc.Olt Slaiics 

Lai'ach' 

5 

Mr. Syed Sheraz Hussain 
(External Member) 
Senior Manager Finance, 
Institute of Business Administration (IBA) 
Karachi. 

;ur marco 
'

karachi 

LN 

Cs 



Clear 

y 

Sàrch 

Select 

Tender Worth 

iS 'h o 
Director ' - 

Planning & Deve!opm 
VObf University of  Hea; 

- 

g E.:; 
c — 

' 

irnmad 
Adaitiona, Director Finance 

Dow Lnierity of Health Scincc 
Krachj 

poakindh.eprocure.gov.p 

Closing Date 

EPADS-S -250161368 

R&M FOR AIR CONDITIONING, 
OPERATION, R&M OF PACKAGE UNITS 
AND OPERATION, R&M OF CENTRAL 
HVAC SYSTEM (CHILLER PLANTS, 
COOLING TOWERS, VRF UNITS, AHUs, 
DX CONDENSING UNITS, FCUs & ALLIED 
EQUIPMENT) (REF NO: DUHS/W&S-
NIT/173) 

Department Name: Director (Works & 
Services), Dow University of Health 
Sciences Karachi 

Status: In-Progress 

Location: Karachi south 

, View/Download PA Published Documents 

Published Date: Jan 25,2025, 3:23 PM 

C!osing Date: Feb10, 2025,10:00 AM 

Bid Opening Date: Feb10, 2025,11:30 AM 

Validity Date: May 11, 2025 

Infirmities/Violations 



Addition?1 Director Finance 
Dcw Unh.erjty of Ueafth Scien. 

Krac! 
Fir 

Director  ann2ng  & D 
Dow University  OfH OPme 

nI1t1M  KIIAN 
'0'L'Ie S 

of 
krach1 

; duhs.edu.p'procurement-directorate/tenders/ 

Google Chrome isnt your default browser Set as default 

(. 
) Dow UNIVERSITY 

ofi1EALTU SCIENCES 
About us Academics V Clinical V Research V Services 

• NIT # DUHS/W&S/2025/1392 Dated: 22nd january, 2025 

• REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLIES (UPS) 

(REF NO: DUHS/W&S-NIT/174) 

• REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF GENERATORS (REF NO: DUHS/W&S-NIT/175) 

• (RE-RE-TENDER) HIRING OF MOBILE APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT SERVICES. (REF NO: 

DUHS/W&S-NII/176) 

• PROVIDING, FIXING, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF 2 NOS. PASSENGER LIFTS 

INCLUDING ANCILLARY WORKS AT SEMINAR HALL, OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI. 

(REF NO: DUHS/W&S-N1T1172) 

• REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE FOR AIR CONDITIONING, OPERATION REPAIR & 

MAINTENANCE OF PACKAGE UNITS AND OPERATION, REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF 

CENTRAL HVAC SYSTEM (CHILLER PLANTS, COOLING TOWERS, VRF UNITS, AHUs, DX 

CONDENSING UNITS, FCUs & ALLIED EQUIPMENT) (REF NO: DUHS/W&S-NIT/173) 



tu -  Lt.L0 

- II 
'ion'- 

rrui r.i[r t: 
JHlor,hjr 

& Cci'uIco 
iuw UIIIVCi'sjly of l-loa[th ici:s 

Kal'acj,i 

Epaper Dateg 2025-01-23 

OFFICE 

No. DUIIS/W&S/2025/ 1392 

Dow University of Health Sciences 
Acquisition & Disposable System (EPADS) 
Federal Board of Revenue (FBR). 

OF' THE DIREC'I'OR WORKS & SERVICES 
SCIENCES 

Pakistan. 
www.dtths.edu.Dk 

DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH 
Raha-e.-tirdu Road, Karaehi-74200 

Tel: 9215754-57 Ext: 5814 Webslte: 

Dated: Januruy 22.2025 TENDER NOTICE 
(DUHS), Karachi is a Public Sector University invites e-bids through E-Pak 

from well-reputed Companies I Bidders / firms having registratIon with 
Income Tax Department. Sindh Revenue Service Board & Sales Tax. 

S. NO: NAME OF WORK METhOD OF PROCUREMENT 

PROVDNG. FIXING, INSTALLATION AND COMMTSSTONING OF 
2 NOS. I'ASSI;NULR I.IFI S INJCLUI)ING ANCILLARY WORKS A F 
SEMINAR HALL. 051-IA CAMPUS. DUllS, KARAcm. 
(REF NO: DUI lSfW&S-NITI 172) 

Single Stage Two Envelope 
rule 46 sub rulc-2o1 

u es 1 (Amen e upto a e, 

2.  

REPAIR AND MAiN FENANCE FOR AIR CONDITIONING AND 
OPERATION, REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF PACKAGE UNITS 
AND OPERATION, REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF CENTRAL 
1-IVAC SYSTEM (CHILLER PLANTS. COOLING TOWERS. VRF 
UNITS, ANUs, DX CONDENSING UNITS, FCUs & ALLIED 
EQUWMEN'I) 
(REF NO: DUHS/ W&S-N IT/I 73) 

Single Stage — Single Envelope 
Piuceduic as per rule 46 sub rule-i of 
SPP Rules 2010 (Amended upto date) 

3.  
REPAiR AND MAINTENANCE. SERVTC'F.S FOR UNiNTERRUPTED 
POWER SUPPLIES (UPS) 
(REF NO: DUHS/W&S-NIT/ I 71) 

Single Stage Single Envelope 
Procedure as per rule 46 sub nile-i of 
SPP Rules 2010 (Amended upto date) 

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF GENERATORS. 
'RFFNO- I)LJHS/W&S Nrr/175' - 

Single Stage Single Envelope - 
Procedure us per rule 46 sub rule-i ol 
SPP Rules 2010 (Anicnded upto date) 

5. 
(RE-RE-TENDER) BERING OF MOBILE APPLICATION 
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES. 
(REF NO: DLJHSIW&S-N1T/ 176) 

Single Stage-Single Envelope 
Procedure us per rule 46 sub rule-I of 
SPP Rules 2010 (Amended upto date) 

Tender Fee ks 7,000/- (R2pe.s Seven 7housund Only) Non-Refundable in shape of Pay Order I 
I)cmund I)raff in favor of Dow University of Health Sciences, Kamchi. 

Security Bid Security and Performance Security as mentioned in the bidding document. 

E-Bidding documents as per detaled terms arid conditions, specifications and requirements are available for the 
registered bidders on Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority's EPADS at 
https1/oortulsindh.eorocure.aov.ak/#/ and University website https://duhs.edu.Dlç  on the payment noted 
above (non-refundable) on any working day except the day of opening of tenders. 

The electronics bids must be submitted using EPADS before closing time 10-02-2025 at 10:00 Hrs. Manual bids, 
shall not be accepted. Electronic Bids will be opened on 10-02-2025 at 11:30 I-Irs., The tender fee 
(non-refundable) and earnest money of total bid (refundable) in the form of a Pay Order or Demand Draft issued 
by a Scheduled Bank of Pakistan in favor of Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi should be submitted at 
the 5th Floor of Administration Block DMC Campus near Civil Hospital before the deadline for submission of 
Electronic Bids through EPADS. 

In case of any unforeseen sItuation resulting in the closure of the office on the date of opening or it Government 
declares Holiday the tenders shall be submitted/opened on the next working day at the same time & venue. The 
Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject any or all bids subject to relevant provisions of SPP Rules, 2010 
(Amended upto date) and may cancel the bidding process at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal 
under Rule-25" of said Rules. 

For any query for e-bidding, contact the Office of the undersigned (DMC Campus), 5th Floor Administration Block, 
Baba-e-Urdu Road near CIvil Hospital Karachi. 

DIRECTOR 
Works & Services 

AL.. nlverslty of Iealth Scleces, Karact( 

Pir Muzifrnr4lh 
Director 

Planning & Develop 
Dow University of  Health Scjen 

iehm & 
AddIt1Ofl Director Finance 

Dow Ltlti,iI3ttY ot Health  Sci8flC 

l(rachi 

ib"  SU ijSSI4t 

SenlJY (I3flcWt 

ci UUSEISS 1fliStllUfl 

Karachi 



4 
. 

' 

C 

Ph i•i 
Director 

Ptacrning &  Development 
how University of Health Sciences 

• OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR WORKS & SERVICES 
DOW UNiVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

l3abi-cIirdu KaJ, K*rahi-7421JO IkNtIu. 
Id: 92t5754-57 Eu: 5I4 Webhe: uh.du.pj 

N4. DLJI{SW&su251i2 TEN DER NOTICE DatJ: Jinuisv 2,2025 

Dow Unrversiy ol Ftealth Scienos (DUHS), Kasach4 Is a Public Sec4or UnIversity invites ebids through E-Pak 
Acquislilon & Disposable Syslem (EPADS) from weiIrepuied Companies Bidders / tms hang regislratlon with 
Federal Board ol Reverwe (FBR). Income Tax Deparimeni, Sindh Revenue Seivce Board & Sales Tax 

tAMLO} WORK METUODO* PRO(LIRUIiEN 

PROVIDIN(i, I1X1NC,, INS1ALI.A lION ANt) Cc 1MLS1ONJNG OF 
NOS PASSEN(ER tJFTS INClUDING ANCiLLARY WORKS AT 

SENIENAR FIAt. I.. 0)HA .MPI3 DUllS. KM&ACH,I. 
(RH NO l)UIISW&S.NII i~j 

, . 
- Inhwckiic 

'" 

REPAIR ANt) MA1N1T.NANCF FOR AIR CONDITIONING AND 
cwEkArIoN. k1PAIR & MAIKI1cN\NCI: OF PACKAGE LNFN 
AND OPERA lION. RLPAtR AND MAIN rLNANcL OF CEN11tU. 
IIVAC STEM t(1111.I.ER PLANTS, COOlING TOWERS. VRF 
UN1IS, Allik, OX CONLIENSINU IJNrN. VCU & ALUEI) 
101 fIPMI:NT) 
(RLF NO: 1)1 31 ISW&S.Nfl7I13) 

nSiiIt? Sizik Los iiupc 
Pwusterc ei per nilc 46 sub nk1 of 
SI'? Rules (ll4l mentlett p4n4e1e) 

•- 
REPAIR AND tAlN11:NANcE SERVICES FOR thm:iuwPrl1Y 
POWER SI JIi'I II 5(4 'PS) 
LRII NO. l)UIN \V&'i.NlI "I ?4) 

Süujk s - SInk Lmk'jw 
tucdErc ai. pa ulc 46 'blab iidc.I of 

SI'1 kuki, 2010(Aincmikd ,4tb kitc) 

REPAIR \N[. AINTENANCE OF (1ENFRA lOkS 
- WSS-JTI c 

Susgk Surge - Single Ene1ope 
P,dui-eni, iernie .46 SU*iI-ia*.'.I of 
SIP Rules 2(110 (Arn4iiik'J upt4 dale) 

5 
(RI:.RE I ENOF K, hIRING 01- M()lill.L APPE.ICAii()N 
DI\'I I Ol'MIN I Sl.RVlCI:.S 
(Rh NO. 131 lISW.S-N il 

Süwk 54uge Single bwelopc 
Procodirro esperndc 46 %U&1 ndc.I of 
SIP Rules 201 (Alneotk4) upto dale) 

I dat F K's, '- fIJpt cwit Thumwh/ (hr/b) or'Relun4abii in abape ut Puy C)nt 
I),roixi Di.rft Lu Co%OT otI)on PzIicriL'utIkuIttl Scicaecs, Kntahi, 

Seurty RI.) Sesurov sod l'e native Sourily meislioned in the biddni dovumeal. 

E8lck1lng docurnenls as per dolaaed terms and conditions, specrlscations arid requirements ace available (or Ihe 
regisieced bidders on Sindli Pubhc Procuremenl Regulatory Authority's EPADS at 

and University websile peJfduhsa'du.pIc on the payment noted 
above (norireundabie) on any workrng day except the ciay of opening I tenders, 

The eteclionics bids must be subnfltled using EPADS before closing time 10-022025 at 10:00 llrs. Manual bids, 
shall not be accepted. Electronic BK will be opened on liJ-02-2025 at 11:30 4-Irs.. The tender 
(non.relundablej and earnest money of lolal bid (nilundable) In the form of a Pay Order or Demand Draft isa 
by a Scheduled Bank 01 Pakistan in lavor of Dow University l I-$eatlh Sciences. Karachi should be stmlt*ed 
the 5th Floor 01 Admlnisiration Block DMC Campus near Crvil Hospital before the deadline rot submission 
Electronic Bids through EPADS 

In case 01 any unforeseen situation resulting itt the closure or the otttce on the date 01 opening or ii Government 
declares 1-loliday the lenders shall be submitted/opened on the next working day at the same time & venue. The.  - 
Procuring Agency reserves the right to mojeol any or all bids subJect 10 itilevanl provIsions 01 SPP flutes, 2010 
(Amended upto dale) and rosy cancel Ihe bidding process at any time pnor to the acceptance ol a bid or proposal 
under Rufe-2S or said Rules 

For any query for 0-bidding. contact the Ott ice 01 the u - en (D 5). 5th Floor Adminlstcatnon  BIock\ 
8aba•o-Ludu Road near Civil Hospital kolachl 

,. PIRECTOR 
/ 4.twac4s & Services 

— ,.' n?i Uit I-leaith  Sciences. Karachi 

7 HUSSN 
[.1 Finance 

a Administratlol 

hi 

jtiona Scn' 

D0'/ araCh%  

- 

 1 r 

oicr 
: 11fiQSh'' '1'T 

Liow University of HeaL ----- 
Karachi 



la;. iIflIC( 

usin -dniinstra)iin- 
Kiii. 

/! - 
J 

lTc' r 
[cing  & veIopmnt 

Dow University of  Hoalih  Sc 

Iir 
HAN 

Lit' 
L - ' iCOS  Deprment 
Do' ivesity  at iea1th Scenaes 

Kalachi 

IDDAILY JEEJAL 

I 

2523 21 .a- •wvwdaiIvjeeaI .cnn 

OFFICE OF TILE DIRECTOR WORKS & SERViCES 
DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 

Buhu--Urdu RoU. Kiu-712OO tkitjn. 
rI: 1)2l5754S7 gil: 5)114 'ebclte: 

No, DiIIIS.W&SO2il TEND E R NOT I CE 
Dow UnivesiIy ol Health Sclanoes jDUHSj, Karachi is a Public Sector Univetsily invites e-blds through E-Pak 
Acquisition & Disposable System IEPADS) horn well•reptged Comparues I Bidders I firms having gstrallon wib 
Federal Board ci Revenue FBR). income Tax Department. Slndh Revenue SeMce Board & Sates TaX 

- 

N&ME OF WORK 

PROVII)ING, I'IXIN(.. tt'JSi'ALLI'ION ANt) COMMLSSIONJNG OF 
2 MIS. IASSI,N(JEK IiFt INCLIII)IN; ANCII..lfd(V WORKS 

,1.1 II Iii • Ii; i!•ii I: tu, - 'I-u • ' 
tRil NO 1)1 11StW.S..NI1'l72i 

. . Siagli uir - 1iFnc1opc 
PrrtIwprrulc46uhrulc._af 
SJ'Pl-'Ul0fA,ukdu todtc) - 

2.. 

RF1'MIt Nri MAIN11:NANCt FOR AIR CONDfliON11'i M't) 
OPLFIAI uN, RIl,\lK MAINWNANCL OF tACK\(ll: UNItS 
ANt) 0111.RA I ION. l(LlAllt ANt) MAIN 1I.NANCL OF CENJRAI, 
IIVAi Si%il.M 4UIlll I FR lIA?i1S,LLtl)t.lN(i tOWIRS, VIII 
lINUS, AiIt., DX COXDF.NSlN( UNItS. FC[' & AUJEI) 
Eot!11'?tI:N'1i 
11,1:1 N( I lIt I 1S'S.V&S.NI it '4 

SinIc Statc Smk lrnclopc 
itlurerrtjwrni3e4(.thruk-I oi 
SIPRul2UlO(Anirdvd uptudW) 

3. 
RI.I'AlIt ANt) MAlNiINANCL SLRVIctS FOR tJNtNTLRlttl9Li)1  
POWER SUPPLIES (UJSl 
iREFN(i. 1)1 !lfSW&SN1T174t 

Single SLgr• Singk Entelope 
Puiduve irs pez rule 46 ub 1jk I cii' 
PP Rukir 2UiDhAinirndcd uplu dlita 

IIii'AIR AND MAINTENANCE OF (,ENUIATORS. 
iRE),  NO 1)1 rI-ISAV&%.NITfI7i 

Siciale Sie - Smglc EqeIojr 
ircdrxvs,ptru1c 'Ui r1' nile-i or 
SIP kukir 2010(ArniinldCd uplo dale) 

- 
IRE -I-tI-II.Nt)I.R) lilifiNdi III MI1t1j APIiL.IcArIoN 
fll-vEI.Ol'MEN'r SERVICES. 
fl(lI NO III IISW&S-Nl 1117(1 

Siriik Slike Single Enelopu 
P,ci.,nluie at per rule46,.uh rule. I of 
SIP Ruk lIiU(Amcnded tpii, iIalc 

• I-Ca. 7,UUIJ/- rI(rqcer £ci'ti Th4-JuwflJ (hr?)-I NoIt'KLiuniluabk Ifl 4rnpc nt Pay Order 
D.uuuid Diefl in Error IL)iwt lvei,ity oi'lhijlih ieei., Ksnwhi. 

Sourii liii Serutji rind Pinfixnrrnre S.ecriry a menirunril in dir, liidrIug dOeUUWUL 

E-flidd.ng documertt5 as per data eu terms and conditions. apechlicalrons and requirements are available tar the 
registered bictdors on Sindh PubUc Procurement Regulatory Authority's EPADS at 
hftDeortolalndheprocure.gov.pkftf and University website httpe'.//duhe.edu.plt On the payment noted 
above (non-relundabie) on any working day except the day of opening of-lenders. 

The electronics bide must be subratned using EPADS before closing lime 10-02-2025 at 10:00 Hr s. Manual bids. 
shall not be accepted. Electronic Bids will he opened on 10-02-2025 at 11:30 Hrs.. The tender tee 
(non.relundable) and earnest money of total bid (retur.daole) in the term of a Pay Order or Demand Draft issued 
by a SheduIed Bank 01 PakIstan ci lever oF Dow Unwersily of Health Sciences, Karachi should be submitted ill 
the 5th Floør of AdminitratIoir Block DMC Campus near Clvii Hospital belore the deadNrae for 5ubm1ssan a) 
Electronic Bids through EPADS 

In case of any unloreseen situation resulting in the closure 01 lao office on the dale of opening or if Government 
declares Holiday the lenders shall be subniittedlopened on the next workIng day at the same time & venue. The 
Procuring Agency reserves tile right to relect any or all bldssubect 10 relevant provisions 01 SPP Rules. 2010 
(Amended upto date) and may cancel the bidding process at any lime prior to tIre acceptance of a bid or proposal 
under Rule-25" at said Rules. 

For any query lot e-biduing, contact me Ottice ul the urxlcrslgrrea IDMC nt 5).. 5th FloorAdmlnisiraf.- ock. 
Beba-e-Urdu Road near Civil Hospital Karachi. 

DIRECTOR - 
Works & Services 

jirve:sryol Health Sciences. K I 

attt' SC'' 
Qr)'N Jt' 



1 I.) 1.J lJ 
çjer Finance 

r:ine s Athninistratio 

1ara 

DAILY EXPRESS 

OFFICE 

Dow UnLQriiy c.44 I1ciLh Scionco 
Au1ioii & Doab Sylem 
FeraI 6oain ol Rovunuo (FBF 

DOW UNIVERSJTY 
TcJ; 

OF THE DIRECTOR WORKS 
OF HEALTH 

lbi.LJrdu Ktad. KuidiI-7424)O 
)2 I 754.7 ExI I4 Wvbh'. 

TEN DER NtJTICE 

& SERVICES 
SCIENCES 

P4Ikis1rnL 
wifti[j'j4u44 

(DUllS), Krhl i Public Stic!o: Unwriy rwiie qbid& tijQh E.Pk 
EPAD5) rorn weiiiopuioci Campruei t&ddur !ln having reuta110i*ilh 
1niunw Thx DoptrUTienl. Sin4i fuvenuw Service 6oert & Sales Tax. 

AM OI%SThK M[fliOQ OF !(1Mt 

I'It4W1JIN(,, FI1Nti. lNSIA1iA tI4 AM) Cc)MMISSI4IN1S4i OF 
l'ANSLMiiI Illix IMI I U1Nc AM.11l \lY W(IKKS AT 

iI &( IAf 4 4  )II .t 4ii( r 1)1IIL. KAk \HI 
djCLi X4) DL1l1%V%.N1Tl72 

- Suil ,t*tc mu 
t'iuri. a mis 4h iIi mk- ut 
MPPJtuIOAmumd dnis 

- 

1UI'MK iM iurxcr. It)R 9JI LQM)FIJL)Nlf(i AN1 
tt:R.v11oN R1i'AII & MM11iAp4I 01 I'A& MI- ttNrrs 

NI) 1.it'lR,VilON, f).MAISIf;r''iNtt oI I; -FRM. 
IIVAC SYS11-.M idHILLER t'LANl'& COti1.Ii. I1RS. VPJ 
t'NI1i, Altt ! flX N)NCi 1NI ti, 1Ct'i 4 AIJ.tl) 
1&&'Ujll'.'I I 
JIW1 M) Dt.111WN1 I 71 

SmkSia- S4uI 
l dIusM pernsk4a jt, nik,.l ul 
$P1 itikb ))IO (Anwn4d qR* 

iuith AM) M NrENANcI: Si(V10ES H)R lJN1NflItRLfl'IED 
IC W1 :11 MI rtølaills tlJt 
ItJ:I MI: fl1JILW.Nil I !-*i 

'!i Stai S4iik Eix dupe 
psI m isr ruk .u. uii nik-I u 
iPP Ri1c. i(AiiIsJ upi.i .L4lir) 

l II Ut AsU I U' II 1w4LL 1* ULU(A1OR 
iu- i u- i.i , iws rri - 

.. 

'.tJIW.1U Siitk I 
u1 a per rule 4f, nib nik- I of 

SIE i(uk 21)24)4 Atiieiikd iio daiei 
tl(L-141.ILNDhiK) tlI1(t$c) 01 MCIIILU AIIICCAtK)N 
I2FVI1,UPt..titi I SIkVII!E! 
ijtIt lt t)11ILsW&s.NlTI7q 

iiI1e ?tae %iiitc Lu'eIuiw 
Iio.du- iir ruk .lt u}p 411k-I 
SIP IIiik,.21flD4Arneriki datc 

uMIcI I R._ 1.414)0'- (4I)k Keluui1M,I u, i1,upu uf t'uy C 
Drina,,d Dt*t1 iii fur oli}.i 1.14 i%t3dt I lk&211i SimIc,. Rat 

s*itiIy liii S iu41 i;.l 1.1 I iinlflccS4cllrlly U ctitlot4 srI ilic 1iJi;t I 

E-Olci 
leislOvec! 

(ibclife n 

ilta otativnics 
sht4 nd 

by a Scheduled 
iha 5th 
Elecironic 

lit case 
dectiues 
Plocuririg 
Amended 

uhdor Rulo-b 

Fos any 
Bisba-e-Urdu 

non.rutundabftpt 

documurita os per detiiAod Cairns rind conditions. upecitici1tona and 
bidders art Sinda Pubc PIOCUrOrItaJiL RoulriIory 

 and University website ptdubu.p 
relundabla) on any working day eECepL rho day c opeisng ci landers 

bids must b 5ubsi111e4 Using EPADS bAlOre dsIhg Itmo 10O2-2025 
be aecepeed. Elecironlc Bids will be opened on 10-02-2025 

and ownpsl 1fl04Wy ol ic*nl bid (ruttdablO) in IPie lorm OF 
Sank ol Pakistan in Favor ol Dow Us ireralty at Hak1h Sciences. 

Float ci .Adiurlutrati0n Block DMC Cwnpis near Civil Hospilal boloto 
Bids Iltough EPADS. 

01 arty untctieseen sltualn resul1ln In the c14su15 or the atlice ott 
Holiday ihe tenders shell be subrniliedioponect on the next working 

Agency teselvem the iIht l Idjtsti 4UI 01 till bd$ duti7OCt tO relevtirii 
uplo date) end may cancel the bibdinO proceu.s ci any limo p114)r in 

ot sad Rules, 

qu*isy lot e-beddtng. contact the Citilce cliii uaetnsgnsd I enpus;. 
Road ,teas Clv Huspliol tcarethi. 

requirements are avnuleblo tar Iha 
Authciriry's EPADS At 

on the payment noted— 

at i000 I-Irs. Mariuril bi 
ol 11ZU) Hr&,, The tender lee 

a Pay Orderer Demand Drall asued 
Karachi s4uid be arm1tad at 
the deadline tot nubinission 01 

the date c opening as ii Govetnn*nl 
clay at Iho s.asno time & vonue The 

plovlsiorre 0! SPP Ru1e 2010 
the arzepttinco l a bid ct proposal 

5th Floor Mtitinintiotqi (bock, 
1 

DIRECTOR 
Wurirs & S0rviOes 

Eersrty 1)1 Hoallh Scicnces. hi 

-... 
\ t..' 

4 t /\.&..,' ) 

/
' to''" 

Pa ]u  fjrgll S1a!:o 4  " 
[)ftc-ctor 

F'hniiing & Development 
Dow Uiiiversity of Health Sciences 

ER. A: 
0 

Scos ioparmott 
Dow Univeisity of Eeath Sciences 

aach' 


	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

